minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 480 113 2020-21 10 2022-23 85 65 400000(FOUR
LAKHS)

2

2020-21 330 40 2021-22 78 2023-24 45 40 275000(Two Lakhs
Seventy Five
Thousand only )

0

2021-22 330 115 2022-23 54 2024-25 105 70 300000(Three lakhs) 6

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 570000 (Five lakhs Seventy Thousand ) 555754 (Five Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty
Four Rupees )

309000 (THREE LAKHS NINE THOUSAND)

New Equipment for Laboratories 2520940 (Twenty five lakhs Twenty thousand and Nine forty) 1220442 (Twelve Lakhs Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Forty
Two Rupees Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two Rupees)

1057000 (TEN LAKHS FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND)

Engineering Workshops 369133 (Three lakhs sixty nine thousand and one hundred and
thirty three)

318400 (Three Lakhs eighteen thousand four hundred Rupees) 226000 (TWO LAKHS TWENTY SIX THOUSAND)

Studios 0 (ZERO) 0 (zero) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

23692570 (Two crore thirty six lakhs ninety two thousand and
five hundred seventy rupees)

23290554 (Two Crore Thirty Two Lakhs Ninety Thousand Five
Hundred Fifty Four Rupees Only)

12940000 (ONE CRORE TWENTY NINE LAKHS FOURTY
THOUSAND)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 37595696 (Three Crore seventy five lakhs ninety five thousand
six hundred and niney six Rupees)

30268583 (Three Crore Two Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Five
Hundred Eighty Three Rupees )

29448000 (TWO CRORE NINTY FOUR LAKHS FOURTY
EIGHT THOUSAND)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

7297025 (Seventy two lakhs ninety seven thousand and twenty
five Rupees)

5350250 (Fifty Three Lakh Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty
Rupees)

5120000 (FIFTY ONE LAKHS TWENTY THOUSAND)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 983072 (Nine lakhs eighty three thousand and seventy two
rupees)

183223 (One Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Three Hundred
Twenty Three Rupees Only)

125000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 2 14 2

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0